Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File /| Name: ASR-0093-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - FRONTIER PLAZA www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located at the west side of Wilmington Street. The site is located within

the corporate city limits of the City of Raleigh. The current address listed as 3808
Wilmington Street, PIN # 1701391659.

REQUEST: Development of a 79,588 square foot building for warehouse distribution (with
61,508 square foot warehouse, 5,270 square foot office and 12,810 square foot
retail) and associated infrastructure and parking. The existing property is 7.1 acres,
zoned 1X-3 in the SWPOD Overlay District.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: FIL-0046-2022: DSENG - Fee-In-Lieu Estimator/Fee-In-Lieu Estimator

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated February 25, 2022 by Bobbitt
Design Build.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. Shade Trees shall be required in the parking islands per UDO Section 7.1.7.
Engineering

2. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided to
Development Services — Development Engineering prior to concurrent review approval.

Stormwater

3. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

4. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).

5. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

Urban Forestry
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Submit a final tree conservation plan that includes metes and bounds descriptions of all tree
conservation areas and tree protection fencing as required (UDO 9.1.5).

Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be

approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

Cross Access Agreements Required M | Slope Easement Required

M | Utility Placement Easement Required

M RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,

etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:

Engineering

1.

A cross access agreement among the lots identified as PINs 1707-39-1659 & 1701-39-1971 as well
as PINs 1707-39-1659 & 1701-39-4348 shall be approved by the Development Services Department
for recording in the Wake County Registry, and a copy of the recorded offer of cross access
easement shall be returned to the Development Services Department within one day of plat
recordation. If a recorded copy of the document is not provided within this time, further recordings
and building permit issuance will be withheld.

A 5’ utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

A sight distance easement shall be approved by the Transportation Department for recording in the
Wake County Registry and shown on a plat approved for recordation.
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5. A Slope easement deed of easement shall be approved by City staff and the location of the
easement shall be shown on a plat approved for recordation. The deed of easement shall be
recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the recorded plat. A
recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services Department
within one day from authorization of lot recording. If a recorded copy of the document is not
provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

Public Utilities

6. A fee-in-lieu of construction shall be paid to the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for the
construction of a water and/or sewer main.

Stormwater

7. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

8. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

9. The riparian buffers, in accordance with the preliminary plan and the State of North Carolina
regulations, shall be shown on plats for recording along with required buffer statement (Recorded
Map Checklist).

10. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

Urban Forestry

11. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree
conservation areas (UDO 9.1). This development proposes.71 acres of tree conservation area.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Engineering
1. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation — Development
Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for the NCDOT

portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

2. A fee-in-lieu for 317 LF of half Avenue 4-Lane Divided Section shall be paid to the City of Raleigh
(UDO 8.1.10).
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Public Utilities
3. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.
Stormwater

4, All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

5. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

6. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

Urban Forestry

7. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree
conservation areas (UDO 9.1).

8. A fee-in-lieu for (8) shade street trees in the right-of-way along half of the proposed Avenue 4-Lane
Divided Section shall be paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

Stormwater
1. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).

2. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: August 11, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.
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4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: 2 Bty Taules Date:  04/14/2022

Devﬁfgpmqﬂt,Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Cara Russell
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BL0GK( (LASS SLOGK, WOOD WROUGHT KD, COMPOSITE FENGIG, WIRE, VG i 2SS
AMENITY AREA PROVIDED 30,110 SF OR 10.3% OF NET S'TE AREA FAY%E;A%EOF Eé‘“?g;‘ o ALUNINUM OR METAL.'UDD SECTION 7.2.8.8.1 AR A ES
VEHICULAR. STORAGE x
AMENITY AREA ADA ACCESSIBLE| 15,630 SF (53% OF REQUIRED AMENITY AREA) 2314 76 13 ) wi_ 5 | w
UDO SECTION 15.38:2 USES: AUTO SALES AND OUTDOOR \ E=| S e et
NWVWVW,WWWVM ~ . s | E
~~ pratanas S PARRING SETERCK 10' TAPER GLRB DOWN TO % \ Zi 21z |®,
ENITY AREA — 1,690 SF & BULDING SETBACK FLUSH AND END 24" CURB O| £ |R
o cesa wor Py 2|3
ORETENTON ARk AS. GREEN -
ORMWATER INFRASTRUCTLRE AREA 6.985 ST 35°-59.58 SURFAGE USE: TOW YARD / SALVAGE I uses aumo saes 24, CONGRETE CURB w|s
(UDO SECTION 1.5.3.8.7) COLRSE (LD IN 2 LIFTS) \ oD .
brnnn A oN 9" AgC (TTF) —— E— e ° v
RE CE QHE——OHE——OHE—— ope. . = HANDICAP PARKING AND 3
—one 65 FREESTANDNG e %
vt Jove—s e g e e o \ -
R = 7 ok REGRARE™ ] e @R | ' e our s A g
et oF = OHE—ope e s k) 3'-S9.58 SURFACE COURSE (LAID IN 2 LIFTS) "
] ¢ = - — h ON &% ABC (YR N ORNE ASLES THAT DO
TREE PROTEGTION 2 = S —— . NOT HAVE TRUGK OF FIRE TRUCK TRAFFIC)
FENCE "
icE N B1 TRANSITIONAL PROTECTVE YARD (20°) S UTILTY PLACEMENT EASEMENT
I\ T4 = [ & CONCRETE SDEWALK
i
v o RALEGH — e - - - -
e ~ — = e LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVING
SANITARY SEweR \ T | = L % S e -
EASEMENT — ACOESSBLE AUENTY (TYP HATCH) 2
o 295057 g
| § UNDERGROUND e
1 STORWATER 2§
e ‘ e | G e —" 5
BROONFELD LLG = RETAINING WALL Y ) o 28
PING 1702-20-1020 & OCK WAL WITH INVERT 'U" BIKE < & M
D 6568 PG 2155 | S FETY RAL SUMPSTER ENGLOSURE. WTH RACK (2 SPACES) 2 \ AP &6
NED: -1 £33 WAREHOUSE /RisER NETAL DOORS. PANT TO WIeD R7-8 & |2 | 2 MLH gy
82 ‘ o ATch ARGHTECTURALS Lo By HaNDIAD o | B 22 22
| 8¥, 61508 SF (P OF 2). DUMPSTERS AREIBSS Zone SiGNS g \ 22 AsPHAT PAVING 25
-] LOGATED MORE THAN 2013 (v oF 2) ] ©8 35°-59.58 SURFACE G5
| #B% FROM ANY STORN INLET. 3 |7 coese (o vz urrs) 2k
&) N g ABC (TYP ]
| =%l RETAT 295 9 ) gl
DEy CONCRETE WHEEL 12,810 SF “ ) & R
B2 STOP (TYP OF 10) = b a8s
e _ 415 CONCRETE SEZ ACGESSIBLE AMENTY 288
. /o8 FADAE SDEWALK Wit i I g AREA 085 SF 853
| AT pa SIGNS NOUNTED TURN-DOWN CURS: V/ | - nn
EJ 9.55 SURFACE ; i g
\ 3 i s " i “1y :
| \ couRst (wn N 2 UFTS) A g 2 o 8
20" stope AsEuENT e o o5 concrere soewL g £y g 9
R CONSTRUTTON WITH ASPHALT MR- NEw TURN AN N g d
o FomRe Rk INVERT U BIKE o | BEEL | A HAPLE]
HANDICAP PARKING AND l Zé3
3 pas sETmue | (OO R R K (2 SPACES) 5 4 ulis
B BULDING SETBACK & SLOPE ~ ANY DIRECTION 9050 ’ 10" PARKING SETBACK ulgag
20" WoE TYPE 3 R R 3 BULDNG SETBACK 3 Z1%a8
2 STREET u|gal
PROTECIVE AR l —i 18 woe TeE cz Z| o2
o o STREET PROTECTNE YARD Gluts
o EASEMENT FOR SCM i oIl OF RALEIGH CURe pavP ala 3
| \ 3L /. L S|
PRIVATE DRANAGE ) R _ ﬁ 0|Z4a
—— £ osEuENT FOR 10' TRANSITION FROM 24" CLRB AND 2383
. — | LOUTTER ON SITE 10 30° CURB AND 41802
1 — — %GUTTER IN EXISTING DRIVEWAY 4|28
' - - DS, OF DRIVEWAY) [
| T T T T T T T T T T T T T ‘ 430° SIGHT DISTANCE o|Esy
OF 1246 T i ARIR "PRIVATE DRANACE (REFER T0 NOTES ON ASRO3) 4z &
/ « T T L T T T EASEMENT FOR SOM | I1'E a|& g
RN L - e — PAVEMENT DESION FOR
X x—— D“?A%«&i“\}f"’\ 2 o [ oRvewar i PuBL Fow
e e o —_ N % o trsy
mowwmw CONTROL. MEASURE. (SCM) * . HANDICAP PARKING AND PAINTED CROSS WALK % {0 L)
— 24" CONCRUE CURB. 5% MAX LONGITUDINAL a3
BT AN . LOoNG e’ Y 2% sioft 1 R SLore e g
—_—x— — BT 3 PARKING SETBAGK AND GU SLOPE — ANY DIREGTION 3 H
: @' BULDING SETBACK 24 CONC SPILL TYPE CURB &
i ) i J. | | rw i agen 15 470" AND CLUDES
8104 WCHCAN ROAD LT RETANNG VAL WITH 4 oD YRS e ¢ THE FOLLOVING:
PN 1701-29-5217 USE: RETAL Y ¥ CHAINLINK SAFETY FENCE (OIRECTONAL PE)D s (2) SOUTHEOUND LANES FOR HIGHWAY 401
DB 16430 PG 2575 : T (BLACK VINYL COATED) | (2) NORTHBOUND LANES FOR HIGHWAY 401
BN 1985 PG 1550 (2) SOLTHBOLND LANES FOR HIGHWAY 70
ZONED: SB N 2 (2) NORTHBOUND LANES FOR HIGHWAY 7
N (1) NORTHBGLID AN (1) SOUTHBOUND LANES
/e | GRS, WIMINGTON STREET DATE
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PINg 17D\7J§ 4565 &
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USE: MODULAR HOME SALES REVIEW
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Knog wlhla!sbelow. ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVMITY MUST BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
i THE ACCEPTED POLICIES, STANDARDS AND SPECIFIGATIONS OF THE_ CITY
ll before you dig. O FALEGH AUD UNIESS SPEGTIED, DEFERS 10 THE NORTH CAROLIA
EPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NCDO).




STANDARD UTLITY NOTES:
LEGEND. 3 Al materiis & conatriction methods shall be n_accordance with Ciy of Rolelgh design Any necessary idd revsions are subject to review & approud of an amended plan and/or
ATTENTION CONTRACTORS o o ey (reference: GORPLD Hancbork, current i) Bomiroctor shall aintoin continious vater & sewar sarvos 1o sxstig Fenidonces &
— e eROPERTY Lne T Sz Concaster repemome o o exenen of vt 4 A distance of 100 shal be malntained betwaen sanitary sewer & any private or publc ater busiesses ihraughaut construcion of prolect. Any necesaary senice terupions shal be
sever. and /or reuse. os opraved In these plans, Is responsibie for ‘upply Source sucn' a3 an ImpoUnded resenvor Laed as o sourds of KNG water, T
—— — — ——— — — ——  ADJONNG PROPERTY LINE Cantacting the Publi: Warks Deportment. ot (313 dequote loteral seporation cormat b achieved, ferrous sonftory sewer plpe shall be 3. S.0'minimum cor i reaurad on ol eotar moke & sexe forcamane. 4.0°mRiTum cover
least imenty—four hours prior to beginning any of their spacified & hstalled 1o waterline specifications. Howsvar, the minimum ssporation shall not 8. It is the developers responsibility to abandan or remove existing water & sewer services not
WA- WA- EXISTING WATER LINE construction. be less from a privote well or 50 from a public wel being U;Hﬂ rsd“!‘( Dmfntmc;f H ite ume:s D"‘Y!N‘!: directed bime Euy‘ af(Ru\ev‘gh .
§ § . . 5) When nstaling wotar and /or sawer mans, the horizontl ssparation bstween uiliies shall ba ubllc Utiities Department,Tiis ncludes cbandoning main & removal of senvice from
A A PROPOSED WATER LINE Ealurs 4o notity both City Departments in advance of begining 10. If this separation camnot be maintained due to existing conditians, the vorlation allowed 2 2 e R e oy | £ ROW or with
construction, wil result in the issuance of is the water main in a ssparate trench with the slavation of tha water main af instal yoter servioes with metero losated or within o
SA A EXISTING SANITARY SERVICE require reinstal ation of any water or sewer facilties not inspected Gbove the 1op of o samer & must b opproved by the Public Utiities Dractor. Al ine Eosement Immadiataly adjocent. NOTE: It Is the appllcant responsibllity to
o venult af this notifotion falure. e e e o e P ! roperly size ihe water servi connection {o provide adequate flow & pressurs
sA SA: PROPOSED SANITARY SERVICE 8. install 51 PYC sawer senices © 0% mirimum grode with cleonouts locoted ot ROW or
£aluta to al for lspetion. Instal o Downsirasm Blug. hove <) Where 1t Is Impossible 1o obtaln praper separation, or anytime o sanltory sewer passes over guaoment linc & apased overy 75 lincar fect madmum.
—GAS ——BAS——GAS——GAS—  PROPDSED GAS Eatltag Plaia, on the Jballe, of ary other Vieallan o Clty of ‘a watsrman, DIP mataridls or steal anoagament sxtendsd 10' on sach sids of orossing must e B e ey i S o e eIt o 1 a
Balcigh Standards will result in'a Fine_and Possble Exdusion from B o e e, e valves are rsquired on cil Sanitary sewer servicas hawng building drains ower than 1.0'above
— OHE—— OHE—— OHE——QHE— future vork n the Gty of Raleigh, tho next_ upatream manhcls
OHE: OHE: OHE: OHE EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE d) 5.0' minkmum harlzontal saparatian Ia requirad between dll sanftory sawer & storm sawar 10. Al environmental permits applicoble to the project must b obtained from NCDWQ, USACE
L RETAINNG WALL WITH FENCE Tactiiee, unless DIP material o epeciiod for saniiary sewer &/or FEMA for any riperion bufer. vetiond &/or floadplain mpocts (respectively) prior ta
LIGHT POLE <) Maintain 18" min. vertical separation at al watermain & RGP storm drain crossings: maintain R / Reilroad ki e vl A A AV (ineluding main
24 min. verllcal separatlan at all sanftary sewer & RGP stomm dran crossings. Were oxtensons & sarics 11p) wilin st or rlroad FON pror o consincion
dequate separations cannot be. ochieved. speciy DIP materis & o conerele crade naving 12. Grease nterceptor / OF Moter Separotor sizng colculators & Instolotion specifiations shal
& min. clearance (per CORPUD details W—41 & S-45 o Ve ram Co orprior
Permit, Contact T Beasiey at (319) 9962334 or tmothybeasleyGraleghne.gov for more
) All other underground ufiities shall cross water & sewer facilities with 18" min. vertical 13 Information ti trol pratection devi quired bosed dogs f health hozard
P Ao ok o ection control pratection devices are required bosed on degree of health hozor
P “ Involved as listed In Appendix—B of the Rules Govarning Public Watar Systems In North
Carolia, These guidefinea are the minimum requiraments. The devices sholl mesl. American
Soeloty of Sanitary Enginaering (ASSE) standords ar be on tha University of Southern
Calffornia approval lst. The devices shall be nstalled and teoted (both nitiol and periodic
testing Mereafter) n dccordance witn e menuTcclurer's recommendaions of tne local
cross-conneclion cantral program, Whiciever 1s more strngent. Cantact Joanle Hartiey at
(919) 886-5923 or joanie hartiey@rdlsighnc.goy for mors information
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AL CONSTRUCTION ACTVITY MUST BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASROS

THE ACCEPTED POLICIES, STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CITY
OF RALEIGH AND UNLESS SPECIFIED, DEFERS TO THE NORTH CAROLNA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NCDOT).




LEGEND:

CITY OF RALEIGH LANDSCAPE NOTES:

SHADE TREES PLANT SCHEDULE
u sEN WITH CITY OF RAL ECIFICATIONS. P ‘ v ‘ oTANICAL NATE CounioN NAE ‘ soor | CALIPER ‘ HEIGHT T CONTAINER T ‘ use wores
2. NOPERMIT FOR EXTENSION, REPAR OR AL BUILDING, ND AND NO i (MINAUR) | (MINIMUH | (09I HUM)
QNU - QUERCUS NUTTALLIH BUILDING OR LAND OR ANY PART OF ANY BUILDING OR LAND, MAY LAY JORDANCE HADE TREE
VT THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE UDO. o e ot Panrer e B g R R T,
3. THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DRECTOR CANNOT SSUE A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE UNTILALL LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE T e lwrets tota Y B : o T T
P LN PARTFOU BOSOLE , IMHTHE ECURELENTS O T 100 oo ETI M oo s e
UNAVAILABILITY OF PLANT MATERIAL , PLANTING L ING WOULD JEOPARDIZE THE HEALTH OF PLANT MATERIALS FOR A i i [4m.s pare bha Bosg s Chines BAE Rah§ RE 04 <41
ARF - ACER RUBRUM FRANKSRED' PERIOD OF UP TO 1 YEAR FOLLOWING THE DATE OF APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE, UNDERSTORY TREES
5 STREET TREES ARE TOBE PL VTP T ETAL 1 ANDAPRIL 30, ALANDSCAPE AGREEMENT IS oo —ooron e e oy Fores oy Reid 0 T 5 - e T JRE 54
T T T {lexx Haryhier Wary 1 el Hally EeE 0 EEIED] WAJRE B A1 19%
5 TREE 300 SR PGS SHOLLONOT NEALERE I THE SAPE VDR B PEDESTRAN CIROULATON O T S " ! , . . . : sores .
CJY- CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA YOSHNO' 7. LANDSCAPING SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT THE STREET. DRIVEWAY, THE APPROACH TO ANY STREET e CEpLL.LUE: L £i8 1 SRR W JRE DAL T
Pt o = pamanctinms s e an = 3 B 5 AR A
INOERSTORY TREES 5 ALLAIDSCATING NSTALTONS ST COUPLY T T SGHT TRIIGLE THE RALEIGH STREET Srues
. BE PLANTED WITHIN A R THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE OF AN EXISTING TREE. = ™ Vo mm e B & R = TRE TR
Ick e oz Meedlep i { ir CONT. ¥ TGk - Ead MATSHCD W27 JRC D 13N
@ PCH- PISTACIA CHINENSIS. VIITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE CITY AND THE EASEMENT HOLDER. =  corus R lieor P 3 o ET AT T JRE E11 6%
" NT IS RESPONSELE REQURED. TH. ANY DEAD, UNHEALTHY OR HISSING E s 5 Lbers Cory Ly ol co ] foch_ i MATNE) (W JFC 9130
LANDSCAPING MUST BE REPLACED WITH LANDSCAPING THAT CONFORMS TO THE UDO WITHIN 30 DAYS (OR WITHIN 180 DAYS WHERE WEATHER MIE i rica cerikra ‘Sewbrern Wax CCMT. 18 EN i MATSHED : 2™ JRE 0 17
D sy JEOPARDIZE THE HEALTH OF PLANT MATERIALS). INTHE EVENT THAT REQUIRED LANDSCAPE IS SEVERELY DAWAGED DUE TO AN i 5 fosmrous ke o = Toa N R R
nest UNUSUAL' TENANT MAY HAVE 2 YEARS TO REPLACE THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING.
AL B STABL UPONPL THe e UsE LEcms
N T - o o e son oSttt
14 STREET TREES ARE 2 0F THE CITY TREE MANUAL pranTee 5 TEET PRTEC T 32 SCRCEN < [GAONG FRE CLMPETER U LT,
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AFEEIN-LIEU WILL BE PAID FOR (8) STREET TREES
ALONG THE CITY OF RALEIGH THOROUGHFARE

VEHCULAR STORAGE

-STREET TREES (UNDERSTORY)
LOCATED ON PRIVATE PROPERTY DUE TO
EXISTING UTILITIES INPLANTING STRIP

USE TOW YARD / SALVAGE. | USE: AUTD suLES
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|
|
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| wommees rogeocare
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|
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DOCK WAL WiTH

RAL q Y HO
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WAYNE ENTERPRISES LLG
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SCM IS SCREENED PER |
UDO SECTION726C | |
WITHIN 20" OF LIGHT POLE; TYP.

NOPLANTING DUE
TO SCM ESMT.

#
T o |
’_ NO SHADE TREES T0 8F LOCATED:

2 —JWTJD j]“[:\

' ‘PRIVATE DRANAGE I
EASEMENT FOR SCM

WAL WITH 4°
K SEFETYFENCE—— ——— ——— ——— —
(BLACK VINVL GORTED)

1070 o oE RANGLE
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|
"PRIVATE DRAINAGE.
DUMPSTER SCREENING PERUDO |  EASEMENT' FOR SCM
SECTION725.C

NORTH

lo SCALE: 1IN =40FT
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‘SCALE IN FEET
Know what's below. HORZONTAL
all before you dig. ORIGINAL DOCUMENT SIZE: 24°x36"

-+ BIORETENTION AREA ;

430" SIGHT DISTANCE
(REFER T0 NOTES ON ASRO3)
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a /
o10s ek R0 e ceren AL Wit £
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st R
e
cun HliEs, e
PIN# 1
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D8 10792 PG 588

ZONED: X3
USE: NODULAR HOME SALES

ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTVITY MUST BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE_ACCEPTED POLICIES, STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE OITY
F RALEIGH AND UNLESS SPECIFIED, DEFERS 10 THE NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NCDOT).
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3" STEP BETWEEN STRUCTURES
s 3 V

-HVAC SCREEN 1 1

T 7T

i

Revisions

Date | B

Description

APPROVAL:
DATE:

# y
1 [ 11/24121] BDG |COR ASR COMMENTS

° 9 9 P 9 9§ 9

currer s DownbeouTs
\

T fmmfmﬂ 1
OVERFLOW VENTS PER FLOOR PLAN
BLANK WAL LESS THAN S0FT EACH WAY

| TE—=TTT—TT
Ul e A e
PROVIDE CHEEK WAL Vi DRANAGE FOR GRADING
GRADE PER SITE PLAN

O NORTH ELEVATION
1"=20-0"

iy
IBANSPARENCY - EAST ELEVATION(UDO 159 8325 (F)
FLOOR LEVEL, Fistfoor, singe sory bicing
WALL AREA 0 TO 12FT: 2385 SF
IX 205 TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED: 477 SF MIN
ACTUAL TRANSPARENCY: 100SF
TRANSPARENCY CALCULATION:
8 0 X0 I005F X8 B0 S
c X 73335F X3 20 SF
D axiy A0SFX2 =805
TOTAL TRANSPARENCY FROM 0 TO 12FT: 1100 SF
BETWEEN 3 AND8 FTREQUIRED.  50% OF 477 SF = 2385 SF MIN
BETWEEN3 ANDGFTACTUAL: 550 SF
TRANSPARENCY CALCULATION:
g WX 50SF X8 3
¢ 13xs BESSFX3  =NOSF
D 4xs 0SFX 2 =405F
TRANSPARENCY FROM 3 TO S FT, 0SF

AVERAGE GRADE (UDO 157 (A2)

EAST PROPOSED

34577 GASFT FBASFT

o1z

O WEST ELEVATION
1" =20-0"

¥

INDICATES WALLS REQUIRED TO MEET BLAN
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